



Lawrence Sheriff School

Clifton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 3AG

Headteacher: Dr P R Kent BA MA MBA NPQH EdD

Deputy Headteacher: Ms G J Temple BEd (Hons) MEd

National Teaching School
designated by



National College for
Teaching & Leadership

T 01788 843700 F 01788 567962 E Iss@lawrencesherriffschool.com W www.lawrencesherriffschool.net

5 November 2020

Mr J Coombs

Via What Do They Know - request-699527-3d1e4425@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Coombs

Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email requesting information under the FOI Act. However, we need to seek clarification from you regarding your request.

On the specific points of your enquiry where we require clarification, you asked:

1. "The number of disadvantaged children, ie those in receipt of Pupil Premium funding, who joined Y7 in Autumn 2017" - please will you clarify whether the information you require is exclusively about Pupil Premium students, not those in receipt of LAC or Service Child funding, as they are also disadvantaged.
2. "The number of disadvantaged children admitted to the school this September 2020" – please will you clarify whether this is specifically for Year 7 entry or across the whole of the school, as your other questions do request information specifically relating to particular year groups.

When we have received clarification on these matters we will investigate whether the information you have requested is held by the school.

Yours sincerely

Lawrence Sheriff School



Lawrence Sheriff School Academy Trust is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales.

Company number: 8963659

Records are held at the registered office which is

Lawrence Sheriff School, Clifton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 3AG

